Season: 2008

Team: Marple Newtown Tigers
Location: Newtown Square, PA

Colors: Black & Orange

Coach: Ray Gionta

Total Games Played 12 12
Games Played at Home Site 7 5
Points Scored 209 244
Points Scored per Game 17.42 20.33
Points 1st Quarter 40 52
Points 2nd Quarter 57 84
Points 3rd Quarter 41 48
Points 4th Quarter 71 60
Points Overtime 0 0
First Downs - Total 138 182
First Downs - Rush / Pass / Penalty 107/26/5 125/54/3
First Downs per Game 11.5 15.2
Rushing Attempts 436 451
Net Yards Rushing 2,164 2,167
Yards per Rush 5.0 4.8
Yards Rushing per Game 180.3 180.6
Rushing Touchdowns 23 20
Net Yards Passing 579 1,190
Completed - Attempted - Intercepted 35-79-6 85-169-10
Completion Percentage 44.3% 50.3%
Yards per Completion 16.5 14.0
Yards Passing per Game 48.3 99.2
Passing Touchdowns 5 14
Pass Efficiency Rating 111.56 124.95
Total Offensive Plays 515 620
Total Net Yards 2,743 3,357
Average Gain per Play 5.3 5.4
Average Yards per Game 228.6 279.8
Fumbles - Number/Lost 26/7 34/9
Turnover Margin (fumbles & INTs) +6 -6
All Penalties: Number - Yards 32 - 308 42 - 384
Yards Penalized per Game 26 32
Offensive Penalties: Number - Yards 22 - 237 31 - 286
Defensive Penalties: Number - Yards 10-71 11-98
Punts: Number - Yards 37 -1127 28 - 750
Yards per Punt 30.5 26.8
Punts inside 20 13 4
Punt Returns: Number - Yards 15-173 14 - 59
Punt Returns - Average 11.5 4.2
Punt Returns - TDs 0 0
Kick Returns: Number - Yards 40 - 694 41 -790
Kickoff Returns - Average 17.4 19.3
Kickoff Returns - TDs 1 1
Interceptions - Number 10 6
Interception return yards 27 116
Interception return TDs 0 0
Fumble Recovery - Number 9 7
Fumble Recovery - Yards 5 7
Fumble Recovery - TDs 0 0
Time of Possession - Total 268:11 303:17
Time of Possession per Game 22:20 25:16
Time of Possession - 1st Half 127:41 160:19
Time of Possession - 2nd Half 140:30 142:58
3rd Downs: Number Converted / Number 48 /112 50/ 124
3rd Down Conversion Percentage 42.9% 40.3%
4th Downs: Number Converted / Number 6/18 20/35
4th Down Conversion Percentage 33.3% 57.1%
Sacks (by): Number - Yards 15 - (-80) 12 - (-82)
Tackles for Loss (no sacks): Number - Yards 38 - (-77) 31-(-116)
Safeties 0 1
Field Goals: Made - Attempted 4-6 2-4
Longest Field Goal Made 33 34
Extra Points: Made - Attempted 23-29 22 -30
Number of Drives 104 103
Average Drive Start 36.7 35.7
Attendance at Home Site 6,705 4,034
Average Home Attendance 958 807




Marple Newtown

Quarterback
Kevin Johnson

Total Passing

Completions
35

Season Statistics

Attempts
79

Yards
579

579

Comp %
44.30%

44.30%

TDs
5

5 6

QB Rating
111.56

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
64-19-5

Running Back
Phil Graziano
Kevin Johnson
Nick Stephens
Ryan Duffy
Mario Dioguardi
Mario Dioguardi
Dan Giordano
Ryan White
Billy Weaverling
Ryan Ferguson
Ben Lo

Carl Kasarsky
Joe Carini
Total Rushing
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Receiver

Ron Alf

Nick Stephens
Mario Dioguardi
Dan Giordano
Phil Graziano
Carl Kasarsky
Carl Kasarsky
Kyle Itri

Ryan White
Mario Dioguardi
Ryan Duffy

Total Receiving

Catches
9
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Thrown To
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9
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79

Yards
145
130

81
50
47
64
37
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Yds/Catch| Rushes
16.1 0
18.6 54
11.6 31
16.7 6
15.7 229
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Total Offense
MN

Kickers
Adam Fender

Total

Passing
Yards
579

FG Made
4

Rushing
Yards
2164

FG Attempts
6

33

XP Made
23

23

# of
INTs Rushes
6 436

XP Att.
29

Kickoffs
45

29 45

# of Passes
79

Yards per
Play
5.3

# of Plays
515

Average T-backs
43.6 3

Punters
Billy Weaverling
Kevin Johnson

Total

37

Yards
999
128

1127

Average
30.3
32.0

30.5

Inside 20
11
2

13

Fair
Caught Downed
10 13
0 0

10

Punt Returner
Phil Graziano
Steve DeMaria
Ron Alf

Total

Kick Returner
Phil Graziano
Ron Alf

Matt Vandegrift
Carl Kasarsky
Mario Dioguardi
Dan Giordano
Jon McKeighan
Ryan Duffy
Team

Total

Punt Returns
13
1
1

15

Kick Returns

Yards
130
36
7

173

Yards
582
70
21
8

Average
10.0
36.0

7.0

11.5

Average
23.3
14.0

7.0
4.0

TDs

0
0
0

Yards All
Purpose
2194 #
36 28
239 10
20
42
51
72
22
3
18
68
40
76
65

3642
68
Yds A/P
2194
239

21 55

49 32
300 0
100 2

58

80
21

Name
Nick Stephens
Dan Giordano
Phil Graziano
Joe Carini
Steve Reynolds
Christian Whiteside
Carl Kasarsky
Ron Alf
Ryan White
Kevan Strigle
Matt Vandegrift
Tevin Gilbert
Kevin Lopez
Steve DeMaria
Carl Kasarsky
Team
Ryan Duffy
John McAllister
Matt Gregory
Billy Weaverling

579 Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs
76-1.5-8
76-1-5.5

54-0-2
46-2-6
46-4-8.5
45-0.5-4.5
39-0-1.5
38-0-0
30-0-1
30-2-5
22-0-2
20-1-1
19-1-2.5
18-1-2
17-0-0
15-0-1
11-0-1.5
8-1-1
8-0-0
7-0-0
647-15-53




Marple Newtown Season Statistics

Defense Summary Sack Tackles TFL Unassisted Tackle Total QB Pass Caused Fumble F'ble Yards F'ble Inter- INT Yards INT Punt/FG

Safeties Sacks Yards for Loss Yards Tackles Assists Tackles* Hurries Breakup Fumbles Recovery returned ret. TDs ceptions  Returned ret. TDs Blocks
0 15 -80 53 -157 351 296 647 9 25 34 9 5 0 10 27 0 8

Defense Sack Tackle TFL Unassisted Tackle Total QB Pass Caused Fumble F'ble Yards F'ble Inter- INT Yards INT Punt/FG

Detail Sacks Yards for Loss Yards Tackles Assists Tackles* Hurries Breakup Fumbles Recovery returned ret. TDs ceptions  Returned ret. TDs Blocks
28 Nick Stephens 1.5 -8 8 -18 46 30 76 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Dan Giordano 1 -5.5 55 -11.5 37 39 76 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Phil Graziano 0 0 2 -6 33 21 54 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
42 Joe Carini 2 -8 6 -14 21 25 46 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
51 Steve Reynolds 4 -23.5 8.5 -34 19 27 46 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 10 0 0
72 Christian Whiteside 0.5 -3.5 45 -12.5 23 22 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Carl Kasarsky 0 0 1.5 -2.5 16 23 39 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ron Alf 0 0 0 0 23 15 38 0 4 2 0 0 0 2 17 0 0
18 Ryan White 0 0 1 -4 22 8 30 0 3 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0
68 Kevan Strigle 2 -13.5 5 -215 16 14 30 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
40 Matt Vandegrift 0 0 2 -2 13 9 22 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
76 Tevin Gilbert 1 -4 1 -4 6 14 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 Kevin Lopez 1 -8 25 -12.5 10 9 19 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Steve DeMaria 1 -3 2 -4 12 6 18 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Carl Kasarsky 0 0 0 0 11 6 17 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Team 0 0 1 -2 14 1 15 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ryan Duffy 0 0 1.5 -5.5 5 6 11 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 John McAllister 1 -3 1 -3 3 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
80 Matt Gregory 0 0 0 0 3 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Billy Weaverling 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kyle ltri 0 0 0 0 3 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mario Dioguardi 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kevin Johnson 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
56 Brian Mabry 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
81 Vince Christiana 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Pete Finegan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Brian Kelly 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Ryan Everly 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  Adam Fender 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 Jeff Brooks 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 Sean Vannicolo 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Mario Dioguardi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0
Total 15 -80 53 -157 351 296 647 9 25 34 9 5 0 10 27 0 8

*Includes Sacks, TFLs, and tackl Total tackles are total ber of players who participated in a tackle. Tackles for Loss includes sacks.




Marple Newtown Points Leaders
(excludes 2-point conversions and safeties)

Kick
Field Return Punt INT Fumble
Rushing Receiving Goal PAT TD Return Return Return Total
# Name TD Points TD Points Points Points Points TD Points TDPoints TD Points Points

28 Nick Stephens 36 12 0 0 0 0 0
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33 Mario Dioguardi



